• Historical audited consolidated financial statements of Ocwen for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the related notes that are included in its

Annual Report on Form 10-K; and
• Historical audited consolidated financial statements of Homeward for the year ended September 30, 2012 and the related notes that are included

as Exhibit 99.1.

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily, and should not be assumed
to be, an indication of the results that would have been achieved had the Merger been completed as of the date indicated because of differences in servicing
practices and cost structure between Ocwen and Homeward. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations does not purport to
project the future operating results of the combined companies nor does it reflect expected realization of any cost savings associated with the Merger.

Page 1 of 6

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Ocwen

Historical
Homeward
Historical   Reclassifications

Note
3

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Note
4

Ocwen
Pro Forma

Revenue
Servicing and subservicing fees  $ 804,425  $ —  $ 425,213   A,B   (14,118)   A,B   $ 1,215,520
Servicing income   —   348,024   (348,024)   A   —   —
Amortization of MSRs   —   (47,971)   —   47,971   C   —
Change in valuation allowance for

amortized MSRs   —   3,369   (3,369)   C   —   —
Change in fair value of MSRs   —   (19,252)   19,252   D   —   —
Net derivative gain related to MSRs   —   10,165   (10,165)   E   —   —
Ancillary servicing income   —   77,189   (77,189)   B   —   —
Lending fees   —   6,085   (6,085)   F   —   —
Gain on mortgage loans, net   —   15,869   (15,869)   G   —   —
Process management fees   37,067   —   96,235   H   (1,052)   A   132,250
Other revenues   3,514   100,499   (88,798)   F,H,I   —   15,215

Total revenues   845,006   493,977   (8,799)   32,801   1,362,985

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits   122,341   159,539   —   (2,256)   A   279,624
Amortization of servicing rights   72,897   —   —   49,015   A,D   121,912
Servicing and origination   25,537   —   107,798   C,D,I,J,K   (728)   A,E   132,607
General servicing expenses   —   89,653   (89,653)   J   —   —
General origination expenses   —   8,019   (8,019)   J   —   —
Technology and communications   45,362   15,969   —   5,597   A,F   66,928
Professional services   29,236   10,835   7,109   K   (1,280)   A   45,900
Occupancy and equipment   47,044   25,026   —   271   A,F   72,341
Depreciation   —   12,067   —   (12,067)   G   —
Other operating expenses   21,508   7,408   —   (297)   A   28,619

Total operating expense   363,925   328,516   17,235   38,255   747,931

Income (loss) from operations   481,081   165,461   (26,034)   (5,454)   615,054

Other income (expense)
Interest income   8,329   16,629   —   (317)   A   24,641
Interest expense   (223,455)   (106,428)   —   18,302   A,H,I,J  (311,581)
Gain (loss) on loans held for sale, net   (3,364)   —   15,869   G   (1,440)   A   11,065
Equity in losses of unconsolidated

entities   114   —   6,425   (59)   A   6,480
Other, net   (5,197)   7,032   3,740   E   1,207   A   6,782

Other income (expense), net   (223,573)   (82,767)   26,034   17,693   (262,613)

Income before income taxes   257,508   82,694   —   12,239   352,441
Income tax expense   76,585   30,146   —   4,415   A,K   111,146

Net income   180,923   52,548   —   7,824   241,295
Preferred stock dividends   (145)   —   —   (10,274)   L   (10,419)

Net income attributable to Ocwen
common stockholders  $ 180,778  $ 52,548  $ —   $ (2,450)   $ 230,876

Earnings per share attributable to

Ocwen common stockholders
Basic earnings per share  $ 1.35   $ 1.72
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.31   $ 1.67

Weighted average common shares
outstanding
Basic   133,912,643   133,912,643
Diluted   138,521,279   138,521,279

Page 2 of 6

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Dollars in thousands, unless otherwise indicated)